

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 336 / 2017

Madan Kanwar

----Appellant

Versus

State & Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Moti Singh

For Respondent(s) : -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVIND MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

04/07/2017

The appellant or her counsel shall remove the defects pointed out by office within a period of two weeks from today. In the event of failure to do so within the period prescribed, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR) J.

(GOVIND MATHUR) J.

Anil Kumar Choudhary