

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 336 / 2017

Madan Kanwar

----Appellant

Versus

State & Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Moti Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manish Patel

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVIND MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

03/10/2017

Mr. Manish Patel, learned standing counsel for the Department of Panchayat Raj, is directed to accept notice on behalf of the respondent No.1. Learned counsel for the appellant may supply a copy of the appeal memo with other necessary documents to Mr. Patel by tomorrow. Service, as such, is sufficient.

Let this appeal be listed for admission on 09.10.2017.

In the meanwhile, the interim order dated 03.08.2017 shall remain in currency.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR) J.

(GOVIND MATHUR) J.