

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR**

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 336 / 2017

Madan Kanwar

----Appellant

Versus

State & Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 308 / 2017

Fateh Kanwar

----Appellant

Versus

State & Ors.

----Respondents

D.B. Spl. Appl. Writ No. 491 / 2017

Jabbar Singh

----Appellant

Versus

State & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Moti Singh

For Respondent(s) : None present

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVIND MATHUR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR**

**Order**

**09/10/2017**

Admit.

No need to issue notice afresh to the respondents No.1, 2

and 3 as Mr. Manish Patel, learned counsel is appearing on their behalf.

Let a notice of hearing be issued to respondent No.4.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR) J.

(GOVIND MATHUR) J.

Ramesh/35-37

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते